Corrigenda and Addenda

## Authorship Correction: Voice-Based Screening for SARS-CoV-2 Exposure in Cardiovascular Clinics (VOICE-COVID-19-II): Protocol for a Randomized Controlled Trial

Emily Oulousian<sup>1,2,3\*</sup>; Seok Hoon Chung<sup>1,2,3\*</sup>, MD; Elie Ganni<sup>1,2,3</sup>, MD; Amir Razaghizad<sup>1,2,3</sup>, MSc; Guang Zhang<sup>2</sup>, MSc; Robert Avram<sup>4,5</sup>, MD; Abhinav Sharma<sup>1,2,3</sup>, MD, PhD

<sup>1</sup>DREAM-CV Lab, McGill University Health Centre, McGill University, Montreal, QC, Canada

<sup>2</sup>Centre for Outcomes Research and Evaluation, Research Institute of the McGill University Health Centre, McGill University, Montreal, QC, Canada <sup>3</sup>Division of Cardiology, McGill University Health Centre, McGill University, Montreal, QC, Canada

<sup>4</sup>Division of Cardiology, University of Ottawa, Ottawa, ON, Canada

<sup>5</sup>Montreal Heart Institute, University of Montreal, Montreal, QC, Canada

\*these authors contributed equally

## **Corresponding Author:**

Abhinav Sharma, MD, PhD Centre for Outcomes Research and Evaluation Research Institute of the McGill University Health Centre McGill University 2155 Guy Street Suite 500 Montreal, QC, H4A 3J1 Canada Phone: 1 514 934 1934 ext 48354 Email: abhinav.sharma@mcgill.ca

## **Related Article:**

Correction of: <u>https://www.researchprotocols.org/2023/1/e41209</u> (*JMIR Res Protoc 2023;12:e50893*) doi: <u>10.2196/50893</u>

In "Voice-Based Screening for SARS-CoV-2 Exposure in Cardiovascular Clinics (VOICE-COVID-19-II): Protocol for a Randomized Controlled Trial" (JMIR Res Protoc 2023;12:e41209) the authors noted the following error:

In the author list, the first two authors Emily Oulousian and Seok Hoon Chung had contributed equally but this was not listed. In the corrected version the first two authors have been listed as: Emily Oulousian\*; Seok Hoon Chung\* \*these authors contributed equally

The corrections will appear in the online version of the paper on the JMIR Publications website on November 23, 2023, together with the publication of this correction notice. Because this was made after submission to PubMed, PubMed Central, and other full-text repositories, the corrected article has also been resubmitted to those repositories.

This is a non-peer-reviewed article. Submitted 16.07.23; accepted 17.07.23; published 23.11.23.

<u>Please cite as:</u> Oulousian E, Chung SH, Ganni E, Razaghizad A, Zhang G, Avram R, Sharma A Authorship Correction: Voice-Based Screening for SARS-CoV-2 Exposure in Cardiovascular Clinics (VOICE-COVID-19-II): Protocol for a Randomized Controlled Trial JMIR Res Protoc 2023;12:e50893 URL: <u>https://www.researchprotocols.org/2023/1/e50893</u> doi: <u>10.2196/50893</u> PMID:

RenderX

## JMIR RESEARCH PROTOCOLS

©Emily Oulousian, Seok Hoon Chung, Elie Ganni, Amir Razaghizad, Guang Zhang, Robert Avram, Abhinav Sharma. Originally published in JMIR Research Protocols (https://www.researchprotocols.org), 23.11.2023. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License (https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/), which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work, first published in JMIR Research Protocols, is properly cited. The complete bibliographic information, a link to the original publication on https://www.researchprotocols.org, as well as this copyright and license information must be included.

XSL•FO RenderX